
2596 1HE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 82 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1979/ 137-App/ications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

I 
I 

Appn. 
No. 

54266 

54267 

54268 

54265 

54319 

54322 

54321 

54320 
54323 
54324 
5000 
269 

258 

5016 
5017 

270 

5068 
5070 
5070 
5066 
5067 
5064 
5043 
5065 
5073 
5071 
5018 
5073 
5089 
5045 
5044 

54270 

276 

5004 

54301 
54240 

54302 

54304 

54303 

5012 
4972 
4950 

4952 
5022 

5049 

5078 

54291 

5050 

54309 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07.009 

21.07.009 

21.07.009 

21.07.009 

29.08.000 

29.14.000 

29.14.000 

29.14.000 
29.22.000 
29.24.009 
32.03.001 
34.02.000 

34.03.011 

34.05.001 
35.06.000 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.015 
39.02.025 
39.02.065 
39.02.065 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

70.20.071 
73.14.000 

73 .15 .059 

73.18.009 

73.18 .009 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

76.16.059 
84.11.011 

84.11 .061 

84.14.001 

84.17.009 

84.19.039 

84.20.009 

Goods 

Ensure powder, a medical nutrient providing complete balanced 
nutrition when used as a total-feed or diet supplement, orally or by 
gavage tube 

Polycose liquid, essentially a pure carbohydrate prepared by controlled 
acid/enzyme hydrolysis of selected cornstarch 

Polycose powder, a medical nutrient designed for hospital patients 
whose caloric intake must be maintained or increased and for those 
patients whose intake of protein, fat and electrolytes must be 
controlled 

Vital, used as a nutritionally complete hydrolyzed diet for hospital 
patients who require a low residue diet 

MO 338 (2, 4, 6-Trichlorophenyl-4 nitrophenyl ether), used in the 
manufacture of herbicides 

Dalapon (Sodium Dichlorpropionate Tech), used in the manufacture 
of herbicides 

Dowpon M (2, 2 Dichlorpropionate), used in the manufacture of 
herbicides 

Sodium trichloracetate, used in the manufacture of herbicides .. 
Monoethylamine 70½ solution, used in the manufacture of herbicides 
Dowicil 200, used in the manufacture of cosmetic surfactants .. 
Epilol FA2, acid bating agent operative at pH 2.5 . . . . . . 
Tergitol NP 9 (nonyl phenol ethylene oxide condensate), used in the 

manufacture of detergents 
Baysilone release agent, a hydrolyzable metal compound used for the 

treatment of leathers 
Ceara mould release wax . . . . . . . . . . 
Polarcos-R (with Garamycin), Polarcos-R (plain), cement for hip 

joint surgery 
Caradol E 51, a polyol, being a modified liquid artificial thermosetting 

resin produced by chemical synthesis, used for the production of 
polurethane foam 

Diolpate polymeric plasticisers . . . . . . . . 
"Diorez", saturated polyester polyols . . . . . . . . 
Diprane polyester based polyurethane prepolymers . . . . 
Durelast thermoplastic polyurethane elastomers . . . . . . 
Elastalon thermoplastic polyurethane elastomer . . . . . . 
Lexan thermoplastic polycarbonate resin . . . . . . . . 
Polyurethane elastomer . . . . . . . . . . 
Valox thermoplastic polyester resin . . . . . . . . 
Carton glass and mineral reinforced polypropylene . . . . 
"Epalex", rubber modified polypropylene . . . . . . 
Hydro-carbon resins . . . . . . . . . . • . 
Noryl thermoplastic polyphenylene oxide resin . . . . . . 
Synedol 1024 UBL . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Aeroquip teflon hose, for use with hose fittings . . . . . . 
Dunlop SAE 100R7 hydraulic hose, for use with hose fittings .. 
Cheese moulds comprising the moulding-block, rehausses, and blinds, 

used in the manufacture of cheese 
Dose meters, used for measuring doses on Tiguvon Spot-On guns for 

animals 
Teflon agitator boot kits, for use in the repair and maintenance of 

chemical agitators 
Resin impregnated fibreglass fabric for making fibreglass tubing .. 
Hot rolled wire rod 5.5 mm to 7.0 mm in diameter, for use in the 

manufacture of welding electrodes 
Wearalloy 'B' and 400 plates, used in lining areas subject to high 

abrasion, such as ore chutes, dump trucks, drag-line buckets, etc. 
Brass cased steel tubes, used for towel railing, curtain railing, brass 

bedsteads and some furniture 
Welded drawn steel tubing, used in the manufacture of grease guns and 

drum pumps 
Forged steel pintles types 50-7A and 40-58 . . . . . . 
Kuplex alloy, viz: Grab Hook . . . . . . . . . . 
Metal work, peculiar to use with high voltage suspension and strain 

insulators 
Cheese mould trays, type "Burton Corblin" . . . . . . 
Pump, liquid ring vacuum type LKPHE, as part of evaporation plant 

for milk, etc. 
Holmes positive displacement air blowers of capacity 56 m 2 per minute 

(2000 c.f.m.) at 55 kPa (8 p.s.i.g.) and over 
Lyon and Pye industrial incinerator, for destruction of security 

documents 
"Polybloc" heat exchangers for acid dilution plant, used for cooling 

sulphuric acid 
Clemens type Fiamat combination semi-automatic filling and auto

matic closing machine, for filling and corking wine bottles 
Datex patient weighing system WM204 for use in hospitals only .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
99 
15 
15 

15 

99 
15 

99 

15 

99 

99 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 
99 
99 

99 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 


