THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/137—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	54266	21.07.009	Ensure powder, a medical nutrient providing complete balanced nutrition when used as a total-feed or diet supplement, orally or by gavage tube	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54267	21.07.009	Polycose liquid, essentially a pure carbohydrate prepared by controlled	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54268	21.07.009	acid/enzyme hydrolysis of selected cornstarch Polycose powder, a medical nutrient designed for hospital patients whose caloric intake must be maintained or increased and for those patients whose intake of protein, fat and electrolytes must be controlled	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54265	21.07.009	Vital, used as a nutritionally complete hydrolyzed diet for hospital patients who require a low residue diet	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54319	29.08.000	MO 338 (2, 4, 6-Trichlorophenyl-4 nitrophenyl ether), used in the manufacture of herbicides	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54322	29.14.000	Dalapon (Sodium Dichlorpropionate Tech), used in the manufacture of herbicides	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54321	29.14.000	Dowpon M (2, 2 Dichlorpropionate), used in the manufacture of herbicides	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O. H.O. AK WN	54320 54323 54324 5000 269	29.14.000 29.22.000 29.24.009 32.03.001 34.02.000	Sodium trichloracetate, used in the manufacture of herbicides Monoethylamine 70% solution, used in the manufacture of herbicides Dowicil 200, used in the manufacture of cosmetic surfactants Epilol FA2, acid bating agent operative at pH 2.5 Tergitol NP 9 (nonyl phenol ethylene oxide condensate), used in the	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	15 15 99 15 15
WN	258	34.03.011	manufacture of detergents Baysilone release agent, a hydrolyzable metal compound used for the treatment of leathers	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	5016 5017	34.05.001 35.06.000	Ceara mould release wax	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
WN	270	39.01.005	joint surgery Caradol E 51, a polyol, being a modified liquid artificial thermosetting resin produced by chemical synthesis, used for the production of polurethane foam	Free*		•••
AK AK AK	5068 5070 5070	39.01.005 39.01.005 39.01.005	Diolpate polymeric plasticisers "Diorez", saturated polyester polyols Diprane polyester based polyurethane prepolymers	Free* Free* Free*		
AK	5066	39.01.005	Durelast thermoplastic polyurethane elastomers	Free*		
AK AK	5067 5064	39.01.005	Elastalon thermoplastic polyurethane elastomer	Free* Free*		
AK	5043	39.01.005	Polyurethane elastomer	Free*		
AK	5065	39.01.005	Valox thermoplastic polyester resin	Free*		
AK AK	5073 5071	39.02.015 39.02.015	Carton glass and mineral reinforced polypropylene	Free* Free*		
AK	5018	39.02.015	Hydro-carbon resins	Free*		
AK	5073	39.02.015	Noryl thermoplastic polyphenylene oxide resin	Free*		
AK	5089	39.02.025	Synedol 1024 UBL	Free* Free*		
4K 4K	5045 5044	39.02.065 39.02.065	Aeroquip teflon hose, for use with hose fittings	Free*		
H.O.	54270	39.07.299	Cheese moulds comprising the moulding-block, rehausses, and blinds, used in the manufacture of cheese	Free*	Free*	99
WN	276	39.07.299	Dose meters, used for measuring doses on Tiguvon Spot-On guns for animals	Free*	Free*	15
4K	5004	39.07.299	Teflon agitator boot kits, for use in the repair and maintenance of chemical agitators	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	54301 54240	70.20.071 73.14.000	Resin impregnated fibreglass fabric for making fibreglass tubing Hot rolled wire rod 5.5 mm to 7.0 mm in diameter, for use in the manufacture of welding electrodes	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
H.O.	54302	73.15.059	Wearalloy 'B' and 400 plates, used in lining areas subject to high abrasion, such as ore chutes, dump trucks, drag-line buckets, etc.	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54304	73.18.009	Brass cased steel tubes, used for towel railing, curtain railing, brass bedsteads and some furniture	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54303	73.18.009	Welded drawn steel tubing, used in the manufacture of grease guns and drum pumps	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5012	73.40.069	Forged steel pintles types 50-7A and 40-58	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	4972 4950	73.40.069 73.40.069	Kuplex alloy, viz: Grab Hook	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
4K 4K	4952 5022	76.16.059 84.11.011	Cheese mould trays, type "Burton Corblin" Pump, liquid ring vacuum type LKPHE, as part of evaporation plant	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 10
4K	5049	84.11.061	for milk, etc. Holmes positive displacement air blowers of capacity 56 m ² per minute (2000 c.f.m.) at 55 kPa (8 p.s.i.g.) and over	Free*		
٩K	5078	84.14.001	Lyon and Pye industrial incinerator, for destruction of security documents	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54291	84.17.009	"Polybloc" heat exchangers for acid dilution plant, used for cooling sulphuric acid	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	5050	84.19.039	Clemens type Fiamat combination semi-automatic filling and auto- matic closing machine, for filling and corking wine bottles	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54309	84.20.009	Datex patient weighing system WM204, for use in hospitals only	Free*	Free*	10